extended, or suspended, for any reason whatsoever. 

Ventilation blowers (sold as a service/repair part)
When purchased as a service, repair, or replacement part, 
BSH warrants that the blower is free from defects in 
material and workmanship for a period of three hundred 
and sixty-five (365) days from the date of the original 
delivery. The foregoing timeline begins to run upon the 
date of the original delivery, and shall not be stalled, 
tolled, extended, or suspended, for any reason 
whatsoever.

Repair/replace as your exclusive 
remedy